

In the Court of Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Howrah

Complaint Case No. 641 of 2024

CNR: WBHW04-003525-2024

Present: Gairik Roy, Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah

J.O. Code: WB01022

Manas Kr. Karmakar(Complainant)

-Vs-

Kaushik Chatterjee and three Others ..(Accused persons)

Sl. No. of order	Date	Order with signature of the Magistrate	Office note as to action taken on order (if any)
01	<u>17.08.2024</u>	<p>One Manas Kr. Karmakar has filed this complaint against accused persons Kaushik Chatterjee and three others named in the written complaint alleging offence punishable under section 447/448/323/354B/379/504/506(2)/34 of I.P.C.</p> <p>Subsequently, through forwarding letter No. 466 dated 24/07/2024 issued by Ld. ACJM, Arambagh Hooghly, the case record is received by this Court in terms of Hon'ble Court's order dated 04/07/2024 passed in CRR No. 3847/2023 CRAN. 01/2024.</p> <p>By virtue of the said order the Hon'ble Court was pleased to transfer the instant case record being Complaint Case No. 208 of 2022 pending before the Ld. ACJM, Arambagh, Hooghly to the Court of Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah for disposal.</p> <p>Register it in CIS as complaint case.</p> <p>No body turned up before this Court today.</p> <p>For end of justice issue notice upon the complainant and the accused persons to appear before this Court on the next date fixed.</p> <p>Fix 04/10/2024 for appearance of both the parties.</p> <p>Dictated & corrected by me.</p> <p>Chief Judicial Magistrate Howrah</p> <p>Chief Judicial Magistrate Howrah</p>	

--	--	--	--