

Complaint Case No.641C of 2024(CIS Reg. no. 641/24)

CNR No. : WBHW04-003525-2024

Order dated: 24/04/25

Today is fixed for appearance.

None appear today.

A resolution is passed by Local Bar Association stating that they do not attend court today on the ground of observing "Black Day".

In view thereof, the case is adjourned.

Fix 19.07.2025 for appearance.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah
(J.O. Code WB 01022)